

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5108 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2025.05.06
00:42:52
+0530

Wipro Limited & Anr.	}	Petitioners
versus		
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape with Mr. Aditya N. Raut i/b. Desai Desai Carimjee and Mulla for petitioners.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for respondents 1 & 2.

Mr. Kunal Damle with Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil i/b. Jay & Co. for respondents 3 & 4 (MIDC).

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: MAY 5, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Let affidavit/s in reply, if any, on behalf of the respondents be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 2.** List after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)