

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5108 OF 2025

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner is present. CORAM : H. M. BHOSALE REGISTRAR (JUDL-I) Date : 07/05/2025 Not on board. Taken on board. The Learned Advocate for the Petitioner has tendered a preacipe dated 07/05/2025 whereby he has requested for extension of time for removal of office objections. The learned Advocate has annexed a copy of order dated 5th May 2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court (Coram : Alok Aradhe, CJ and M. S. Karnik, J) which shows the aforesaid matter is scheduled after ensuing summer vacation. In view of the above, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to remove office objections before 9th June 2025. on failure, position will be placed before the Hon'ble Court. sd/- Registrar (Judicial-I)	