

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 5108 OF 2025

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner is present. CORAM : H.M. BHOSALE REGISTRAR (JUDL-I) Date : 10/06/2025 Not on board. Taken on board. This writ petition is being listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time. Final registration number is assigned as circulation was sought and matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court. The Registrar (Judicial) vide orders dated 08/04/2025 and 07/05/2025 has granted 28 days time for removal of office objections as per rules. However, despite granting sufficient time to the Petitioner, till date, all office objections are not removed.	

Today, again, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner has sought further extension of time for removal of office objections.

The period stipulated under the Rules has already been expired. Therefore, it would be just and proper to place the position before the Hon'ble Court.

Deputy Registrar, Civil Writ Petition Branch is hereby directed that while listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court specific note shall be made on the farad sheet that the Petitioners have failed to remove office objections despite grant of sufficient time as per the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.

sd/-

Registrar (Judicial-I)