

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2025.07.01
11:22:44 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5108 OF 2025

Wipro Limited and Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape with Mr. Aditya Raut with Mr. Shyamdhara Upadhyay
i/b. Desai Desaid Carimjee & Mulla for the Petitioners
Ms. Neha S. Bhide,, G.P. with Ms. Apurva Thipse, 'B' Panel Counsel for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 30 JUNE 2025

P.C. :

1. Let affidavit in reply, if any, on behalf of the Respondents be filed
within a further period of two weeks.

2. List thereafter.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)