

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5108 OF 2025

Wipro Limited & Anr.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Prahlad Paranjape a/w Mr. Aditya Raut a/w Mr. Shyamdhara Upadhyay i/by Desai Desai Carrimjee & Mulla for petitioners.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Govt. Pleader a/w Ms. Apurva Thipsay, B Panel for respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Kunal Damle a/w Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil i/by Jay & Co. for respondent nos.3 and 4.

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.08.22
15:02:31
+0530

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 22nd AUGUST, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** None appears for respondent no. 5 – Pune Metropolitan Regional Development Authority (PMRDA).
- 2.** Learned senior counsel for the petitioners undertakes to effect a private service on respondent no.5 – PMRDA again.
- 3.** List on **2nd September, 2025.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)